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Precinct

State

State of Alaska
23-805 Chugach Park No. 1
23-810 Eagle River No. 1
23-815 Eagle River No. 2
23-820 Hiland
23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1
23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2
District 23 - Absentee
District 23 - Early Voting
District 23 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Registered
Voters

4,298
2,693
2,922
2,656
2,500
1,330
0

0

0
16,399
16,399

Cards Cast

1,111
682
643
673
721
434

1,007
659

90

6,020

6,020

Voters Cast

111
682
643
673
721
434

1007
659

90
6,020
6,020

2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast

% Turnout

25.85%
25.32%
22.01%
25.34%
28.84%
32.63%

N/A

N/A

N/A
36.71%
36.71%

State of Alaska

August 16, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

9/2/2022 12:00:47 PM
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U.S. Representative (Special General)
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Precinct E E § Precinct E E, ZE“ E,
State State
State of Alaska State of Alaska

23-805 Chugach Park No. 1 1,111 0 23-805 Chugach Park No. 1 371 33.73% 339 30.82%
23-810 Eagle River No. 1 682 0 23-810 Eagle River No. 1 226 34.09% 246 37.10%
23-815 Eagle River No. 2 643 0 23-815 Eagle River No. 2 197  30.83% 185 28.95%
23-820 Hiland 673 0 23-820 Hiland 226 33.88% 215 32.23%
23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1 721 0 23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1 229 3281% 230 32.95%
23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2 434 0 23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2 139 3233% 170 39.53%
District 23 - Absentee 1,007 0 District 23 - Absentee 283  28.39% 283  28.39%
District 23 - Early Voting 659 0 District 23 - Early Voting 214 32.67% 183 27.94%
District 23 - Question 90 0 District 23 - Question 24 27.27% 33 37.50%
State of Alaska - Total 6,020 0 State of Alaska - Total 1909 32.15% 1,884 31.73%
State - Total 6,020 0 State - Total 1909 32.15% 1,884 31.73%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
23-805 Chugach Park No. 1
23-810 Eagle River No. 1
23-815 Eagle River No. 2
23-820 Hiland
23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1
23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2
District 23 - Absentee
District 23 - Early Voting
District 23 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

367
182
248
212
232
115
411
249
28
2,044
2,044

33.36%
27.45%
38.81%
31.78%
33.24%
26.74%
41.22%
38.02%
31.82%
34.43%
34.43%

Write-in

20

100
100

2.09%
1.36%
141%
2.10%
1.00%
1.40%
2.01%
137%
3.41%
1.68%
1.68%

Total Votes

1,100
663
639
667
698
430
997
655

88

5,937

5937
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