State of Alaska 2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION Statement of Votes Cast August 16, 2022 OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State				
State of Alaska				
23-805 Chugach Park No. 1	4,298	1,111	1111	25.85%
23-810 Eagle River No. 1	2,693	682	682	25.32%
23-815 Eagle River No. 2	2,922	643	643	22.01%
23-820 Hiland	2,656	673	673	25.34%
23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1	2,500	721	721	28.84%
23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2	1,330	434	434	32.63%
District 23 - Absentee	0	1,007	1007	N/A
District 23 - Early Voting	0	659	659	N/A
District 23 - Question	0	90	90	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	16,399	6,020	6,020	36.71%
State - Total	16,399	6,020	6,020	36.71%

U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
23-805 Chugach Park No. 1	1,111	0
23-810 Eagle River No. 1	682	0
23-815 Eagle River No. 2	643	0
23-820 Hiland	673	0
23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1	721	0
23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2	434	0
District 23 - Absentee	1,007	0
District 23 - Early Voting	659	0
District 23 - Question	90	0
State of Alaska - Total	6,020	0
State - Total	6,020	0

Precinct	Begich, Nick (REP)		Palin, Sarah (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
23-805 Chugach Park No. 1	371	33.73%	339	30.82%
23-810 Eagle River No. 1	226	34.09%	246	37.10%
23-815 Eagle River No. 2	197	30.83%	185	28.95%
23-820 Hiland	226	33.88%	215	32.23%
23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1	229	32.81%	230	32.95%
23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2	139	32.33%	170	39.53%
District 23 - Absentee	283	28.39%	283	28.39%
District 23 - Early Voting	214	32.67%	183	27.94%
District 23 - Question	24	27.27%	33	37.50%
State of Alaska - Total	1,909	32.15%	1,884	31.73%
State - Total	1,909	32.15%	1,884	31.73%

Precinct	Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Write-in		Total Votes
State					
State of Alaska					
23-805 Chugach Park No. 1	367	33.36%	23	2.09%	1,100
23-810 Eagle River No. 1	182	27.45%	9	1.36%	663
23-815 Eagle River No. 2	248	38.81%	9	1.41%	639
23-820 Hiland	212	31.78%	14	2.10%	667
23-825 Meadow Creek No. 1	232	33.24%	7	1.00%	698
23-830 Meadow Creek No. 2	115	26.74%	6	1.40%	430
District 23 - Absentee	411	41.22%	20	2.01%	997
District 23 - Early Voting	249	38.02%	9	1.37%	655
District 23 - Question	28	31.82%	3	3.41%	88
State of Alaska - Total	2,044	34.43%	100	1.68%	5,937
State - Total	2,044	34.43%	100	1.68%	5,937